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(Advt. No. - 33/2016)

List of  Not Eligible Candidates
Sr. No. Registration No. Name Remarks 

1 ,1600000002976705008312 Homeshwar Janrdhan Surjuse Not Eligible as per Criteria 

2 ,1600000002976705009718 Hanumant Chandane Not Eligible as per Criteria 

3 ,1600000002976705011220 Karandikar Keshav Parshuram Not Eligible as per Criteria 

4 ,1600000002976705011151 Shaikh Hamid  Abdul Rahim Not Eligible as per Criteria 

5 More Alka Shivdas Not Eligible as per Criteria 

6 ,1600000002976705010455 Sonwane Shivdas Bhivsan Not Eligible as per Criteria 

7 Jadhav Rajesh Popatrao Not Eligible as per Criteria 

8 Magar Sanjay Haribhau Not Eligible as per Criteria 

9 Jadhav Jayant Shankar Not Eligible as per Criteria 

10 Savant Neelesh Shyamsunder Not Eligible as per Criteria 

11 Deshpande Shitalkumar Nandkumar Not Eligible as per Criteria 

12 Ahire Swapnal Sadashiv Not Eligible as per Criteria 

13 Harshal Bhaskar Kalikar Not Eligible as per Criteria 

14 ,1600000002976705009364 Machhindra Vinayak Dule Not Eligible as per Criteria 

15 Pawar Chandrakant Dagadu Not Eligible as per Criteria 

16 ,1600000002976705011543 Powar Reshma Shankar Not Eligible as per Criteria 

17 ,1600000002976705011221 Vijay Amrut Jaykar Not Eligible as per Criteria 

18 ,1600000002976705007595 Naik Unmesh Ganpat Not Eligible as per Criteria 

19 ,1600000002976705011443 Pate Rekha Laxman Not Eligible as per Criteria 

20 Santosh Sawairam Jadhao Not Eligible as per Criteria 

21 Pathak Sameer Pradeep Not Eligible as per Criteria 

22 Somwanshi Pralhad Dattatraya Not Eligible as per Criteria 

23 Paikrao Pankaj Champati Not Eligible as per Criteria 

24 Sant Sagar Krishnaji Not Eligible as per Criteria 

25 Pankaj Ashokrao Tayde Not Eligible as per Criteria 

26 Prashant Sukhadevrao Charhate Not Eligible as per Criteria 

27  Mahadule Purushottam Ramesh Not Eligible as per Criteria 

28 Salunkhe Swapnali Abasaheb Not Eligible as per Criteria 

29 Aher Ritesh Ratnakar Not Eligible as per Criteria 

30 Sudarshana Kashinath Paramane Not Eligible as per Criteria 

31 Shinde Sudershan Namdeo Not Eligible as per Criteria 

32 Mamadapure Sangappa Revanasidha Not Eligible as per Criteria 

33 Karvande Harishchandra Walu Not Eligible as per Criteria 

34 Todkar Nishikant Kallappa Not Eligible as per Criteria 

35 Chavan Smita Pandharinath Not Eligible as per Criteria 

36 Jagatanand Balabhau Bhatkar Not Eligible as per Criteria 

37 Lakhannaa Machindra Koli Not Eligible as per Criteria 

38 Zore Sonal Jagannath Not Eligible as per Criteria 

39 Herkal Surendra Chandrakant Not Eligible as per Criteria 

40 Kokare Dayanand Dhula Not Eligible as per Criteria 

41 Gajanan Shinde Not Eligible as per Criteria 

42 Deepak Bhupal Mane Not Eligible as per Criteria 

43 Malge Bhagwat Suryakant Not Eligible as per Criteria 

44 Sachin Panjabrao Bakal Not Eligible as per Criteria 

45 Dhikale Sunil Bajirao Not Eligible as per Criteria 

46 Mahadev Vitthal Jawale Not Eligible as per Criteria 

Assistant Secretary (Gazetted), Marathi Vishwakosh Nirmiti 

Mandal,Vishwakosh Karyalay, Wai, Gr - B   

,1600000002976705010445

,1600000002976705009402

,1600000002976705010273

,1600000002976705011431

,1600000002976705011531

,1600000002976705009568

,1600000002976705011770

,1600000002976705008209

,1600000002976705009598

,1600000002976705007937

,1600000002976705007842

,1600000002976705008656

,1600000002976705008614

,1600000002976705011152

,1600000002976705011303

,1600000002976705009883

,1600000002976705011292

,1600000002976705008415

,1600000002976705008399

,1600000002976705011009

,1600000002976705009771

,1600000002976705008835

,1600000002976705007888

,1600000002976705011096

,1600000002976705010233

,1600000002976705007631

,1600000002976705010206

,1600000002976705009969

,1600000002976705009036

,1600000002976705007719

,1600000002976705008718

,1600000002976705008098

,1600000002976705011733

,1600000002976705011361

,1600000002976705007928

,1600000002976705007643
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47 Rahangdale Narendrakumar Toliram Not Eligible as per Criteria 

48 Nikalje Shankar Janardhan Not Eligible as per Criteria 

49 Wankhade Bhimrao Dadaraoji Not Eligible as per Criteria 

50 Jagadale Navnath Dinkar Not Eligible as per Criteria 

51 Sachin Ravindra Gupta Not Eligible as per Criteria 

52 Dhimdhime Anilkumar Sahebrao Not Eligible as per Criteria 

53 Bhuttapalle Sanjay Rajendra Not Eligible as per Criteria 

54 Kale Raosaheb Murlidhar Not Eligible as per Criteria 

55 Sapkale Dhananjay Ashok Not Eligible as per Criteria 

56 Pandey Rajan Ramadhar Not Eligible as per Criteria 

57 Gulhane Raju Deoraoji Not Eligible as per Criteria 

58 Samadhan Chhaba Mali Not Eligible as per Criteria 

59 Kharat Rajhans Gopinathrao Not Eligible as per Criteria 

60 Kumbhar Sushant Shrirang Not Eligible as per Criteria 

61 Ghuge Sagar Vishwanath Not Eligible as per Criteria 

62 Khare Sagar Vishwas Not Eligible as per Criteria 

63 Lakde Supriya Machhindra Not Eligible as per Criteria 

64 Ashwini Ashokrao Raut Not Eligible as per Criteria 

65 Chandane Gangadhar Ganpatrao Not Eligible as per Criteria 

66 Amol Shankar Raulwar Not Eligible as per Criteria 

67 Bhise Vijay Vilas Not Eligible as per Criteria 

68 Rokade Umesh Dagadu Not Eligible as per Criteria 

69 Pathade Kisan Babasaheb Not Eligible as per Criteria 

70 Shipkule Mohanmala Ramesh Not Eligible as per Criteria 

71 PANDE SHRIRAM PANDE Not Eligible as per Criteria 

72 Bhalchim Raju Ramchandra Not Eligible as per Criteria 

73 Bundele Swapnil Eknath Not Eligible as per Criteria 

74 Jadhav Sandip Vasantrao Not Eligible as per Criteria 

75 Sansare Dnyaneshwar Kautik Not Eligible as per Criteria 

76 Patil Pravin Sayaji Not Eligible as per Criteria 

77 Sandip Jagannath Thombre Not Eligible as per Criteria 

78 Tayade Sushil Ramkrushna Not Eligible as per Criteria 

79 Adhalrao Deepali Vasant Not Eligible as per Criteria 

80 Nirpane Satish Ramrao Not Eligible as per Criteria 

81 Phadtare Raviraj Shivajirao Not Eligible as per Criteria 

82 Surve Shailesh Ramakant Not Eligible as per Criteria 

83 Kalkute Sanjay Shivajirao Not Eligible as per Criteria 

84 Hulgunde Dhanaji  Shivaji Not Eligible as per Criteria 

85 Kawale Pankaj Wamanrao Not Eligible as per Criteria 

86 Bhagwan Pundalik Borade Not Eligible as per Criteria 

87 Ghodke Somnath Janardan Not Eligible as per Criteria 

88 Palve Gautam Bhaskar Not Eligible as per Criteria 

89 Amitkumar Shivaji Nalavade Not Eligible as per Criteria 

90 Gite Ajinath Maruti

91 Khandare Sangeeta Chandrakant

92 Meshram  Sanjay Laxmanrao

,1600000002976705008318

,1600000002976705009768

,1600000002976705007653

,1600000002976705008361

,1600000002976705010996

,1600000002976705011602

,1600000002976705008876

,1600000002976705011598

,1600000002976705010743

,1600000002976705008112

,1600000002976705011454

,1600000002976705009563

,1600000002976705011030

,1600000002976705008139

,1600000002976705008879

,1600000002976705009350

,1600000002976705011035

,1600000002976705011189

,1600000002976705009832

,1600000002976705009435

,1600000002976705011730

,1600000002976705008936

,1600000002976705009337

,1600000002976705007931

,1600000002976705010338

,1600000002976705010015

,1600000002976705009715

,1600000002976705009401

,1600000002976705009507

,1600000002976705009499

,1600000002976705009200

,1600000002976705011661

,1600000002976705011301

,1600000002976705011519

,1600000002976705011741

,1600000002976705008823

,1600000002976705010579

,1600000002976705010915

,1600000002976705010080

,1600000002976705008330

,1600000002976705011460

,1600000002976705008050

,1600000002976705009456

,1600000002976705008840

Possess less prescribed 

experience hence prima 
facie Not Eligible

,1600000002976705011547

Possess less prescribed 
experience hence prima 
facie Not Eligible

,1600000002976705007742

Possess less prescribed 
experience hence prima 
facie Not Eligible
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93 Mhatre Pooja Suryakant

94 Bihade Gajanan Virbhadra

95 Shingade Sukhadev Gopinath

96 Ingawale Sunil Anandrao

97 Bawane Shweta Balkrishna

98 Raju Sharadrao Chavhan

99 Patil Sumedh Bhimrao

100 Jadhav Raju Devrao

101 Mahamuni Vrushali Dattatray

102 Ghodke Prashant Rajaram

103 Pawar Bhausaheb Gangaram

104 Sudhir Laxmanrao Waghmare

105 Giri Swapna Bhanudas

106 Wankhade Rahul Vishwanath

107 Kutemate Pravin Shalikram

108 Pawar Viraj Madhukar

109 Narute Yashwant Anandrao

,1600000002976705011553

Possess less prescribed 
experience hence prima 
facie Not Eligible

,1600000002976705009796

Possess less prescribed 
experience hence prima 
facie Not Eligible

,1600000002976705010576

Possess less prescribed 
experience hence prima 

facie Not Eligible

,1600000002976705010854
Overage hence prima facie 

Not Eligible

,1600000002976705011701

Overage & does not 
possess  prescribed 

experience  hence prima 
facie Not Eligible 

,1600000002976705011709

Possess less prescribed 
experience hence prima 
facie Not Eligible

,1600000002976705010253
Overage hence prima facie 

Not Eligible

,1600000002976705009957
Overage hence prima facie 

Not Eligible

,1600000002976705010297

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705008690

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705007682

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705007574

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705008542

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705008551

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705008789

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705009148

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705009193

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 
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110 Choudhari Vikas Madhukarrao

111 Amit Lokmitra Keram

112 Ghule Vishal Appasaheb

113 Khandagale Rakesh Balkrushna

114 Mali  Hariprasad Baburao

115 Jagtap Pankaj Prakash

116 Gilankar Harshad Ramesh

117 Patil Hansraj Shriram

118 Pawar Sunil Nandakumar

119 Vinayak Bhagwan Kalambe

120 Dnyaneshwar Taterao Doifode

121 Londhe Pravin Sakharam

122 Manoj Vijay Joshi

123 Suryawanshi Jayshri Keshavrao

124 Gaikwad Priti Pravin

,1600000002976705009236

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705010144

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705010355

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705010389

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705011470

Overage & does not 
possess  prescribed 

experience  hence prima 
facie Not Eligible 

,1600000002976705011645

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705011566

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705011275

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705010021

Overage & does not 
possess  prescribed 

experience  hence prima 
facie Not Eligible 

,1600000002976705007627
Overage hence prima facie 

Not Eligible

,1600000002976705009348

Possess less prescribed 
experience hence prima 
facie Not Eligible

,1600000002976705011445

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705009639

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705009600

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705008293

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 
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125 Kulkarni Vibhavari Vishnupant

126 Shinde Avinash Narayan

127 Kale Ganesh Balaji

128 Manwar Navin Shaligram

129 Kadam Santosh Dnyanu

130 Andhari Viresh Vilas

131 Manish Shankarrao Gawai

132 Sarnaik Udaysingrao Pandurang

133 Jagtap Mahadev Angad

134 Shinde Hanmant Venkatrao

135 Dayma Anusaya Bhikulal

136 Shamod Prakashkumar Gangadharrao

137 Rathod Gajanan Raju

138 Koli Naresh Shravan 

139 Sonwane Shilratna Dagdu

140 Billade Anand Bhaskar

141 Yelugula Ashadevi Rao

,1600000002976705008087

Overage & does not 
possess  prescribed 

experience  hence prima 
facie Not Eligible 

,1600000002976705008002

Does not possess 
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705007800

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705007791

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705007776
Overage hence prima facie 

Not Eligible

,1600000002976705010401
Overage hence prima facie 

Not Eligible

,1600000002976705010551
Overage hence prima facie 

Not Eligible

,1600000002976705008168
Overage hence prima facie 

Not Eligible

,1600000002976705008161

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705010318
Overage hence prima facie 

Not Eligible

,1600000002976705010956

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705008024

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705011382

Possess less prescribed 
experience hence prima 
facie Not Eligible

,1600000002976705009785
Overage hence prima facie 

Not Eligible

,1600000002976705010386

Overage & does not 
possess  prescribed 

experience  hence prima 
facie Not Eligible 

,1600000002976705009736

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705009859

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 
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142 Dhangar Vijay Devidas

143 Bombekar Ajay Shankarrao

144 Dantkale  Girish  Subhash

145 Khade Abaji Mahadev

146 Yadav Poonam Mohan 

147 Shahapurkar Santosh Rangrao

,1600000002976705011628

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705008041

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705008140

Possess less prescribed 
experience hence prima 
facie Not Eligible

,1600000002976705010427

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705008008

Does not possess  
prescribed experience  
hence prima facie Not 

Eligible 

,1600000002976705009039
Overage hence prima facie 

Not Eligible
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Assistant Secretary (Gazetted), Marathi Vishwakosh Nirmiti

Mandal,Vishwakosh Karyalay, Wai, Gr - B   

  (Advt. No. - 33/2016)
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     �45�1� -ह/�� – Possess a Bachelor’s degree at least
in the second class; AND THEREAFTER

 -�78	 – have administrative experience for not less
than 8 years 2 Months in a responsible capacity in a

Government or semi Government office or large
organization. 

AND 
9�0�:���ल -ह/�� – Possess  a degree with Marathi

language or Ancient Indian History and Culture or both.


