## Assistant Secretary (Gazetted), Marathi Vishwakosh Nirmiti Mandal, Vishwakosh Karyalay, Wai, Gr - B

(Advt. No. - 33/2016)

## List of Not Eligible Candidates

List of Not Eligible Candidates			
Sr. No.	Registration No.	Name	Remarks
1	,1600000002976705008312	Homeshwar Janrdhan Surjuse	Not Eligible as per Criteria
2	,1600000002976705009718	Hanumant Chandane	Not Eligible as per Criteria
3	,1600000002976705011220	Karandikar Keshav Parshuram	Not Eligible as per Criteria
4	,1600000002976705011151	Shaikh Hamid Abdul Rahim	Not Eligible as per Criteria
5	,1600000002976705010445	More Alka Shivdas	Not Eligible as per Criteria
6	,1600000002976705010455	Sonwane Shivdas Bhivsan	Not Eligible as per Criteria
7	,1600000002976705009402	Jadhav Rajesh Popatrao	Not Eligible as per Criteria
8	,1600000002976705010273	Magar Sanjay Haribhau	Not Eligible as per Criteria
9	,1600000002976705011431	Jadhav Jayant Shankar	Not Eligible as per Criteria
10	,1600000002976705011531	Savant Neelesh Shyamsunder	Not Eligible as per Criteria
11	,1600000002976705009568	Deshpande Shitalkumar Nandkumar	Not Eligible as per Criteria
12	,1600000002976705011770	Ahire Swapnal Sadashiv	Not Eligible as per Criteria
13	,1600000002976705008209	Harshal Bhaskar Kalikar	Not Eligible as per Criteria
14	,1600000002976705009364	Machhindra Vinayak Dule	Not Eligible as per Criteria
15	,1600000002976705009598	Pawar Chandrakant Dagadu	Not Eligible as per Criteria
16	,1600000002976705011543	Powar Reshma Shankar	Not Eligible as per Criteria
17	,1600000002976705011221	Vijay Amrut Jaykar	Not Eligible as per Criteria
18	,1600000002976705007595	Naik Unmesh Ganpat	Not Eligible as per Criteria
19	,1600000002976705011443	Pate Rekha Laxman	Not Eligible as per Criteria
20	,1600000002976705007937	Santosh Sawairam Jadhao	Not Eligible as per Criteria
22	,1600000002976705007842	Pathak Sameer Pradeep	Not Eligible as per Criteria
23	,1600000002976705008656	Somwanshi Pralhad Dattatraya Paikrao Pankaj Champati	Not Eligible as per Criteria  Not Eligible as per Criteria
24	,1600000002976705008614	Sant Sagar Krishnaji	Not Eligible as per Criteria
25	,1600000002976705011152 ,1600000002976705011303	Pankaj Ashokrao Tayde	Not Eligible as per Criteria
26	,1600000002976705009883	Prashant Sukhadevrao Charhate	Not Eligible as per Criteria
27	,1600000002976705011292	Mahadule Purushottam Ramesh	Not Eligible as per Criteria
28	,1600000002976705008415	Salunkhe Swapnali Abasaheb	Not Eligible as per Criteria
29	,1600000002976705008399	Aher Ritesh Ratnakar	Not Eligible as per Criteria
30	,160000002976705011009	Sudarshana Kashinath Paramane	Not Eligible as per Criteria
31	,1600000002976705009771	Shinde Sudershan Namdeo	Not Eligible as per Criteria
32	,1600000002976705008835	Mamadapure Sangappa Revanasidha	Not Eligible as per Criteria
33	,1600000002976705007888	Karvande Harishchandra Walu	Not Eligible as per Criteria
34	,1600000002976705011096	Todkar Nishikant Kallappa	Not Eligible as per Criteria
35	,1600000002976705010233	Chavan Smita Pandharinath	Not Eligible as per Criteria
36	,1600000002976705007631	Jagatanand Balabhau Bhatkar	Not Eligible as per Criteria
37	,160000002976705010206	Lakhannaa Machindra Koli	Not Eligible as per Criteria
38	,160000002976705009969	Zore Sonal Jagannath	Not Eligible as per Criteria
39	,160000002976705009036	Herkal Surendra Chandrakant	Not Eligible as per Criteria
40	,1600000002976705007719	Kokare Dayanand Dhula	Not Eligible as per Criteria
41	,1600000002976705008718	Gajanan Shinde	Not Eligible as per Criteria
42	,1600000002976705008098	Deepak Bhupal Mane	Not Eligible as per Criteria
43	,1600000002976705011733	Malge Bhagwat Suryakant	Not Eligible as per Criteria
44	,1600000002976705011361	Sachin Panjabrao Bakal	Not Eligible as per Criteria
45	,1600000002976705007928	Dhikale Sunil Bajirao	Not Eligible as per Criteria
46	,1600000002976705007643	Mahadev Vitthal Jawale	Not Eligible as per Criteria

47	,1600000002976705008318	Rahangdale Narendrakumar Toliram	Not Eligible as per Criteria
48	,1600000002976705009768	Nikalje Shankar Janardhan	Not Eligible as per Criteria
49	,1600000002976705007653	Wankhade Bhimrao Dadaraoji	Not Eligible as per Criteria
50	,1600000002976705008361	Jagadale Navnath Dinkar	Not Eligible as per Criteria
51	,1600000002976705010996	Sachin Ravindra Gupta	Not Eligible as per Criteria
52	,1600000002976705011602	Dhimdhime Anilkumar Sahebrao	Not Eligible as per Criteria
53	,1600000002976705008876	Bhuttapalle Sanjay Rajendra	Not Eligible as per Criteria
54	,1600000002976705011598	Kale Raosaheb Murlidhar	Not Eligible as per Criteria
55	,1600000002976705010743	Sapkale Dhananjay Ashok	Not Eligible as per Criteria
56	,1600000002976705008112	Pandey Rajan Ramadhar	Not Eligible as per Criteria
57	,1600000002976705011454	Gulhane Raju Deoraoji	Not Eligible as per Criteria
58	,1600000002976705009563	Samadhan Chhaba Mali	Not Eligible as per Criteria
59	,1600000002976705011030	Kharat Rajhans Gopinathrao	Not Eligible as per Criteria
60	,1600000002976705008139	Kumbhar Sushant Shrirang	Not Eligible as per Criteria
61	,1600000002976705008879	Ghuge Sagar Vishwanath	Not Eligible as per Criteria
62	,1600000002976705009350	Khare Sagar Vishwas	Not Eligible as per Criteria
63	,1600000002976705011035	Lakde Supriya Machhindra	Not Eligible as per Criteria
64	,1600000002976705011189	Ashwini Ashokrao Raut	Not Eligible as per Criteria
65	,1600000002976705009832	Chandane Gangadhar Ganpatrao	Not Eligible as per Criteria
66	,1600000002976705009435	Amol Shankar Raulwar	Not Eligible as per Criteria
67	,1600000002976705011730	Bhise Vijay Vilas	Not Eligible as per Criteria
68	,1600000002976705008936	Rokade Umesh Dagadu	Not Eligible as per Criteria
69	,1600000002976705009337	Pathade Kisan Babasaheb	Not Eligible as per Criteria
70	,1600000002976705007931	Shipkule Mohanmala Ramesh	Not Eligible as per Criteria
71	,1600000002976705010338	PANDE SHRIRAM PANDE	Not Eligible as per Criteria
72	,1600000002976705010015	Bhalchim Raju Ramchandra	Not Eligible as per Criteria
73	,1600000002976705009715	Bundele Swapnil Eknath	Not Eligible as per Criteria
74	,1600000002976705009401	Jadhav Sandip Vasantrao	Not Eligible as per Criteria
75	,160000002976705009507	Sansare Dnyaneshwar Kautik	Not Eligible as per Criteria
76	,1600000002976705009499	Patil Pravin Sayaji	Not Eligible as per Criteria
77	,1600000002976705009200	Sandip Jagannath Thombre	Not Eligible as per Criteria
78	,1600000002976705011661	Tayade Sushil Ramkrushna	Not Eligible as per Criteria
79	,1600000002976705011301	Adhalrao Deepali Vasant	Not Eligible as per Criteria
80	,1600000002976705011519	Nirpane Satish Ramrao	Not Eligible as per Criteria
81	,1600000002976705011741	Phadtare Raviraj Shivajirao	Not Eligible as per Criteria
82	,1600000002976705008823	Surve Shailesh Ramakant	Not Eligible as per Criteria
83	,1600000002976705010579	Kalkute Sanjay Shivajirao	Not Eligible as per Criteria
84	,1600000002976705010915	Hulgunde Dhanaji Shivaji	Not Eligible as per Criteria
85	,1600000002976705010080	Kawale Pankaj Wamanrao	Not Eligible as per Criteria
86	,1600000002976705008330	Bhagwan Pundalik Borade	Not Eligible as per Criteria
87	,1600000002976705011460	Ghodke Somnath Janardan	Not Eligible as per Criteria
88	,1600000002976705008050	Palve Gautam Bhaskar	Not Eligible as per Criteria
89	,1600000002976705009456	Amitkumar Shivaji Nalavade	Not Eligible as per Criteria
90	,1600000002976705008840	Gite Ajinath Maruti	Possess less prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
91	,1600000002976705011547	Khandare Sangeeta Chandrakant	Possess less prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
92	,1600000002976705007742	Meshram Sanjay Laxmanrao	Possess less prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible

93	,1600000002976705011553	Mhatre Pooja Suryakant	Possess less prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
94	,1600000002976705009796	Bihade Gajanan Virbhadra	Possess less prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
95	,1600000002976705010576	Shingade Sukhadev Gopinath	Possess less prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
96	,1600000002976705010854	Ingawale Sunil Anandrao	Overage hence prima facie Not Eligible
97	,1600000002976705011701	Bawane Shweta Balkrishna	Overage & does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
98	,1600000002976705011709	Raju Sharadrao Chavhan	Possess less prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
99	,1600000002976705010253	Patil Sumedh Bhimrao	Overage hence prima facie Not Eligible
100	,1600000002976705009957	Jadhav Raju Devrao	Overage hence prima facie Not Eligible
101	,1600000002976705010297	Mahamuni Vrushali Dattatray	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
102	,1600000002976705008690	Ghodke Prashant Rajaram	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
103	,1600000002976705007682	Pawar Bhausaheb Gangaram	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
104	,1600000002976705007574	Sudhir Laxmanrao Waghmare	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
105	,1600000002976705008542	Giri Swapna Bhanudas	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
106	,1600000002976705008551	Wankhade Rahul Vishwanath	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
107	,1600000002976705008789	Kutemate Pravin Shalikram	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
108	,1600000002976705009148	Pawar Viraj Madhukar	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
109	,1600000002976705009193	Narute Yashwant Anandrao	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible

110	,1600000002976705009236	Choudhari Vikas Madhukarrao	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
111	,1600000002976705010144	Amit Lokmitra Keram	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
112	,1600000002976705010355	Ghule Vishal Appasaheb	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
113	,1600000002976705010389	Khandagale Rakesh Balkrushna	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
114	,1600000002976705011470	Mali Hariprasad Baburao	Overage & does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
115	,1600000002976705011645	Jagtap Pankaj Prakash	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
116	,1600000002976705011566	Gilankar Harshad Ramesh	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
117	,1600000002976705011275	Patil Hansraj Shriram	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
118	,1600000002976705010021	Pawar Sunil Nandakumar	Overage & does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
119	,1600000002976705007627	Vinayak Bhagwan Kalambe	Overage hence prima facie Not Eligible
120	,1600000002976705009348	Dnyaneshwar Taterao Doifode	Possess less prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
121	,1600000002976705011445	Londhe Pravin Sakharam	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
122	,1600000002976705009639	Manoj Vijay Joshi	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
123	,1600000002976705009600	Suryawanshi Jayshri Keshavrao	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
124	,1600000002976705008293	Gaikwad Priti Pravin	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible

125	,1600000002976705008087	Kulkarni Vibhavari Vishnupant	Overage & does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
126	,1600000002976705008002	Shinde Avinash Narayan	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
127	,1600000002976705007800	Kale Ganesh Balaji	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
128	,1600000002976705007791	Manwar Navin Shaligram	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
129	,1600000002976705007776	Kadam Santosh Dnyanu	Overage hence prima facie Not Eligible
130	,1600000002976705010401	Andhari Viresh Vilas	Overage hence prima facie Not Eligible
131	,1600000002976705010551	Manish Shankarrao Gawai	Overage hence prima facie Not Eligible
132	,1600000002976705008168	Sarnaik Udaysingrao Pandurang	Overage hence prima facie Not Eligible
133	,1600000002976705008161	Jagtap Mahadev Angad	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
134	,1600000002976705010318	Shinde Hanmant Venkatrao	Overage hence prima facie Not Eligible
135	,1600000002976705010956	Dayma Anusaya Bhikulal	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
136	,1600000002976705008024	Shamod Prakashkumar Gangadharrao	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
137	,1600000002976705011382	Rathod Gajanan Raju	Possess less prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
138	,1600000002976705009785	Koli Naresh Shravan	Overage hence prima facie Not Eligible
139	,1600000002976705010386	Sonwane Shilratna Dagdu	Overage & does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
140	,1600000002976705009736	Billade Anand Bhaskar	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
141	,1600000002976705009859	Yelugula Ashadevi Rao	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible

142	,1600000002976705011628	Dhangar Vijay Devidas	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
143	,1600000002976705008041	Bombekar Ajay Shankarrao	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
144	,1600000002976705008140	Dantkale Girish Subhash	Possess less prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
145	,1600000002976705010427	Khade Abaji Mahadev	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
146	,1600000002976705008008	Yadav Poonam Mohan	Does not possess prescribed experience hence prima facie Not Eligible
147	,1600000002976705009039	Shahapurkar Santosh Rangrao	Overage hence prima facie Not Eligible

# सहायक सचिव (राजपत्रित), महाराष्ट्र राज्य मराठी विश्वकोश निर्मिती मंडळ, वाई, गट - ब (जाहिरात क्र. - ३३/२०१६)

Assistant Secretary (Gazetted), Marathi Vishwakosh Nirmiti Mandal, Vishwakosh Karyalay, Wai, Gr - B (Advt. No. - 33/2016)

अराखीव (सर्वसाधारण) - १ जागेसाठी

### निकष

शैक्षणिक अर्हता — Possess a Bachelor's degree at least in the second class; AND THEREAFTER अनुभव — have administrative experience for not less than 8 years 2 Months in a responsible capacity in a Government or semi Government office or large organization.

#### AND

प्राधान्यशील अर्हता — Possess a degree with Marathi language or Ancient Indian History and Culture or both.